

Anuradha vs. State of HP and others

**CWP No. 8002 of 2023**

19.10.2023 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Rupinder Singh and Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate Generals with M/s Ranjna Patial and Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondents-State.

**CWP No. 8002 of 2023 & CMP No. 15133 of 2023**

Notice. Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within four weeks.

List on 11.12.2023.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

October 19, 2023  
*narender)*