

Anuradha Devi vs. State of H.P.& others.

Civil Writ Petition No. 8002 of 2023

08.08. 2024 **Present:** Mr. Kumar Vishwas, Advocate, vice Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

August 08, 2024 *(veena)*