

Anuradha Devi Vs. State of HP and Ors.

CWP No.8002 of 2023

20.11.2025 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S.Dhaulta and Mr. L.N.Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General states that some record is available, but the same is not compiled and consolidated properly.

At this request, list on **04.12.2025** in terms of the previous order.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

November 20, 2025
(R.Atal)