

Anuradha Devi Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 8002/2023

04.12.2025 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record office instructions dated 03.12.2025 from the Additional Director, Youth Services and Sports, H.P. along with compendium of documents under Annexure-A (List of sportspersons recommended/appointed under 3% reservation sports quota under category IV(V) since 2002 to 2025) and Annexure-B (List of sportspersons recommended/appointed under 3% reservation sports quota under category IV(II) since 2011 to 2025).

Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to go through the same.

List on **23.12.2025**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

4th December, 2025 (Rohit)