

Anuradha Devi versus State of H.P and others

CWP No. 8002 of 2023

23.12.2025 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after two weeks before appropriate Bench.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 23, 2025
(yogesh)